®
Poor power quality can be a result of variable frequency
drives or other types of non-linear loads using a
power conversion process that causes current and
voltage distortion.  This resulting distortion is known as
harmonics.
Issues caused by harmonics may include:
•  Transformer and distribution equipment overheating

Harmonics & Power Quality
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc. - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
Part Numbering System
0 - Standard
0 - Typical Voltage Distortion
Option:
0 - Standard
Option:
0 - Standard
F - Contactor and Fuse Monitor
Option:
S - Standard
C - Contactor
Option:
2 - Type 12
3 - Type 3R
Enclosure:
0 - Open
A
Frequency:
W - 60 Hz (HP Rated)
0 0 P
Series:
Rating (HP - 60Hz) ( kW -  50 Hz ):
Voltage Rating:
0 L X 1 S 0H G P 0 1 5
H - Heater (only available on Type 3R Enclosures)
V - Vibration Pads
G - Standard & Fuse Monitor
1 - High Voltage Distortion
Option:
C
- 480 V
- 600 V
X - 50 Hz
L - 400 V
P - Oilfield Version
- Floor Stand (for 150 HP and below Type 3R & 200 HP and below Type 1)F
D
- 240 V
- 208 V
1 - Type 1
B
*When configured for High Background Voltage Distortion.  See IOM for guidelines for distortion above 5%.
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
%
 iT
H
D
% vTHD
Current Distortion (iTHD) vs.
Background Voltage Distortion (vTHD)
One-Line Diagram
W132 N10611 Grant Drive
Germantown, WI 53022
USA